SHAREHOLDING OF FINET

Before the Offer Period, the Offeror and parties acting in concert with it held 193,654,616

Shares, representing approximately 52.65% of the entire issued share capital of Finet. Upon

close of Offers, taking into account of the Share Acceptance, the Offeror and parties acting in

concert with it are interested in, 203,266,790 Shares, representing approximately 55.26% of the

existing issued share capital of Finet as at the date of this announcement.

Save for the aforesaid, neither the Offeror nor parties acting in concert with it had acquired or

agreed to acquire any other securities or rights over shares of Finet during the Offer Period.

The Offeror and parties acting in concert with it had not borrowed or lent any relevant

securities (as defined in Note 4 to Rule 22 of the Takeovers Code) of Finet during the Offer

Period.

SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE

Set out below is the shareholding structure of Finet prior to the commencement of Offers and

upon close of Offers as at the date of this announcement:

Prior to

the commencement of Offers

Upon close of Offers and as at

the date of this announcement

Shares Approximate % Shares Approximate %

Offeror and parties

acting in concert with it 193,654,616 52.65 203,266,790 55.26

Public Shareholders 174,158,437 47.35 164,546,263 44.74

Total 367,813,053 100.00 367,813,053 100.00

– 2 –

PUBLIC FLOAT OF FINET

Upon close of Offers and as at the date of this announcement, having made all reasonable

enquiries and to the best of the knowledge and belief of the Offeror, there were 164,546,263

Shares, representing approximately 44.74% of the issued share capital of Finet, held by the

public Shareholders who are independent of and not connected with the directors, chief

executive, management shareholders or substantial shareholders of Finet or its subsidiaries or

any of their respective associates (as defined in the GEM Listing Rules). Accordingly, Finet

has complied with the public float requirement under Rule 11.23(7) of the GEM Listing Rules.